HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-1-VIII-2024/097\_902

Dt 26 Nov 24

ORDER NO. 3268 of 24

In the interest of administration, SG Ct. Lateef Ahmad PID No. EXK098120 of Kashmir Zone is hereby attached with Sh. Riyaz Ahmad Darzi, Joint Director Prosecution (PHQ) till further orders, with immediate effect.

- ii. He shall be relieved forthwith.
- iii. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sandeep Wazir

AIG-P For DG-P

CC

- 1. IG Kashmir Zone
- 2. IG Security
- 3. JDP PHQ
- 4. SSP District Srinagar
- 5. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ

HQ J&K POLICE, JAMMU.

No:Pers-T-413-2022/903\_06

Dt. 26 Nov 24

## ORDERNo 3269 of 24

In the interest of administration, SI Gh Nabi No EXK 873007 is hereby transferred from Security Wing to Kashmir Zone for further duties with immediate effect.

ii, He shall be relieved forthwith.

iii, This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Sandeep Wazir
AIG-P
For DG-P

cc:

- 1. IG Kashmir Zone with the request to post the said officer in home district in view of his retirement.
- 2. IG Security. This is in reference to SHQ lr no Estt/Trf-Upper-53/2024/10143-44 dt 14 May 24.
- 3. S.O Portal/ DA Data PHQ
- 4. OB/Master file.